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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3285

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1ST  JANUARY, 2019


STORAGE OF FARM PRODUCE


3285.  SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes launched to store the farm production viz., vegetables, pulses and spices in the country;

(b) whether any proposal in this regard has been received for Char areas in Assam; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य म�ंी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): The Government is implementing following schemes for strengthening cold storage and warehouse infrastructure facilities for storage of vegetables, pulses and spices in the country:


 Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH).


 Pradhan Mantri Kisan SAMPADA Yojana of Ministry of Food Processing
Industries.


 Scheme of Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export Development

Authority (APEDA).


 Integrated Scheme for Agriculture Marketing (ISAM).

(b) &(c): As per report of State Government, no proposal has been received from Char areas of Assam for setting up of storage structure of farm produce.
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